74. Internationale Filmfestspiele Berlin, 15.02. - 25.02.2024

PR Agents Generation

Frrbioato

[ Film

[ Guests

| Contact

Title
Country; Running time’

International Premiere

Dir = Director

Act = Actor

P = Producer

DoP = Director of Photography
E = Editor

Int.: = International PR Contact

Nat.: = National PR Contact

Aguacuario
Mexico; 20’
European premiere

Kplus

Jose Eduardo Castilla Ponce (Dir)

Int. & Nat.:

Jose Eduardo Castilla
jecastillap@gmail.com

Anaar Daana (Sour Candy)
India; 20’
World premiere

Kplus

Nishi Dugar (Dir, P)

Int. & Nat.:

Nishi Dugar
films.nishidugar@gmail.com

A Summer’s End Poem

People’s Republic of China /
Switzerland; 15’

World premiere

Kplus

Can-zhao Lam (Dir, P)

Int. & Nat.:

Can-zhao Lam
lamcanzhao@gmail.com

t. b. a. = to be announced
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Beurk! (Yuck!) Loic Espuche (Dir)
France; 13’

World premiere / animation

Int. & Nat.:

Laure Goasguen
laure.goasguen@miyu.fr

World premiere

14plus

Kplus
Cura sana Lucia G. Romero (Dir) Int. & Nat.:
Spain; 18’ Judit Navarro

judit.navarro@escac.com

Goosfand (Sheep) Hadi Babaeifar (Dir, P)
Iran; 13’
World premiere

Kplus

Int. & Nat.:

Hadi Babaeifar
hadibabaeifar@gmail.com

Lapso (Lapse) Caroline Cavalcanti (Dir)
Brazil; 24’
European premiere

14plus

Int. & Nat.:

Caroline Cavalcanti
carolinecavalcantiarte@gmail.com

Bramma Bremmer
brammabremmer@gmail.com

Nathalia Cordeiro
contato.nathaliacordeiro@gmail.com
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Muna
United Kingdom; 19’
International premiere

14plus

Warda Mohamed (Dir)

Int. & Nat.:

Simon Hatton
simon@monegram.co.uk

Angie Moneke
angie@monegram.co.uk

Obraza (Resentment)
USA / Lithunia; 29’
World premiere

14plus

Gleb Osatinski (Dir, P)

Int. & Nat.:

Kathleen Mclnnis
kickem®@gmail.com

Papillon (Butterfly)
France; 15’
World premiere

Kplus

Florence Miailhe (Dir)

Int. & Nat.:

Distribution
Luigi Loy
distribution@sacrebleuprod.fr

Porzellan (Porcelain)
Germany; 15’
World premiere

Kplus

Annika Birgel (Dir)

Int. & Nat.:

Rudolf Fitzgerald Leonard
rudolf@problemkindfilm.com
office@problemkindfilm.com
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Songs of Love and Hate Saurav Ghimire (Dir) Int. & Nat.:
Nepal; 17’ Saurav Ghimire

saurav.ghimire679@gmail.com

World premiere

14plus
Sukoun (Amplified) Dina Naser (Dir) Int. & Nat.:
Jordan / Egypt; 19’ Batoul Ibrahim

batoul.ibrahim@gmail.com

European premiere

Kplus
The Girl Who Lived in the Loo Subarna Dash (Dir, P) Int. & Nat.:
India; 12’ Subarna Dash

s.subarnaa@gmail.com

World premiere

14plus
uti (Uli) Mariana Gil Rios (Dir) Int. & Nat.:
Colombia; 16’ Movimiento Cine
Daniela Echeverri Idarraga & Juan Pablo Castrillon Vergara
International premiere movimientocine.info@gmail.com
Kplus
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Un invincible été (Invincible Arnaud Dufeys (Dir, P) Int. & Nat.:
summer)

MAKINTOSH FILMS
Belgium; 19’ Arnaud Dufeys
a.dufeys@makintoshfilms.com

World premiere

14plus
Un pajaro volé (Bird Flew) Leinad Pajaro De la Hoz (Dir, P) Int. & Nat.:
Columbia / Cuba; 20’ Boalier Films

Maria Alejandra Rodriguez
World premiere bolierfilm@gmail.com
14plus
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